

## KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

## **December 13, 2016**

## **Motion 14782**

	<b>Proposed No.</b> 2016-0557.2	Sponsors Dunn
1	A MOTION appointing	ng a King County Flood Control
2	District executive dire	ctor.
3	WHEREAS, the King County	Flood Control District contracts with the King
4	County legislative branch for admini	stration and support services, and
5	WHEREAS, OR 3-030.D. of	the organizational compilation establishes the role
6	and responsibilities for the King Cou	nty Flood Control Zone District executive director,
7	and	
8	WHEREAS, the King County	y Flood Control Zone District has conducted a
9	recruitment and hiring process consis	stent with OR 3-035.C. of the organizational
10	compilation, and has recommended a	a candidate for appointment as the King County
11	Flood Control Zone District executiv	ve director;
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT	MOVED by the Council of King County:

- Michelle Clark is hereby appointed as the King County Flood Control Zone
- District executive director at pay range 133, step 3, beginning on December 19, 2016.

15

Motion 14782 was introduced on 12/12/2016 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 12/12/2016, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci

No: 0 Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

J. Joseph McDermott, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Acting Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None